O 00 N o~ U1 B W N —

. Name Pos.
Bryce Torneden...............cccocoeee. DB
Arnold Tarpley IIl..........cooe...... FS
Eli Walker.............ooooevereerrererennee SS
Bailey Gaither........ccooovevvveeeeeeee. WR
Keith Gipson Jr...............cooveemennees (B
Malcolm Howard...................... 0LB
Chris Blewitt ...........oovveveverrererne PK
Boogie Roberts ................ccceeeee DT
Madre London ............eeeererene.. RB
Reuben Foster..................ccccoee MLB
Troy Williams.............ooceveree 0B
James Morgan..........cccoevvveen. 0B
Isiah Hennie..........cooveeverveererennee WR
Matt Mengel........ooovvrvveeverrveene. P
Malcolm Elmore................conn...... FS
Duane Gary.......ccooevveeemrrrernennneee RB
Xavier Lewis ..........ooveeveeeeneneenens DB
Sedevyn Gray .......cccoooeessesseerenee. (B
Mark Gilbert................coevrrrrrrre (B
Kyahva Tezino .................ocovveees MLB
Garreft Groshek.............ocoeeeee... RB
Joshua Simmons........................ WR
Mason Stokke............rrrernee. TE
Dale Warren............covvvvverrrreee MLB
Riley Lovingood...........cccenennnnn. LS
Colby Thomas .......ccvvvevveeerenee. RG
Justin Evans.............coovvrenrrreneee. LG
Xavier Dampeer...........ccoooooeee..... LG
Vaughn Taylor Jr....................... 0LB
Brayden Patton................cceueennnnnns (
Jon Dietzen ........ocevveerveverrenneens RT
Terry Poole.....oovooeveoeeeeees T
Myron Cunningham ..................... T
Matt Seybert..............vvvveeverrrrrne TE
Tre Walker.....oooovvvvvvoeeees WR
Christopher Okoye ...................... DT
Terry Beckner Jr. ........................ ]
Will Miles e ]
Olive Sagapolu ..............ccevvvrrrr. DT
Nasir Player .........ccoooeerrervevenees 0LB
CJ. TUMer e WR
Connor Sampson.............cceevvveeee. 08
Hunter Rison .........coooooevvennnnene. WR
TR T | DO S
Tyson Graham ...............eeeeeeceeeees LB
Shedrick Kirk...........ccceeeeemmsnnnnnn. (B
Tre'Quan Dorsey.......ovvevveeenreeneene T
Charles Baldwin..................coce...... T
Artayvious Lynn..........ccoevveeennce. TE
Savion Williams..............ccooee.... DT

MAULERS

QB 15 Cole Kelley

LT 77  Jarron Jones

LG 75  Lukayus McNeil
C 51  Jordan McCray
RG 55 Terronne Prescod
RT 65 Corbin Kaufusi
RB 8  Juwan Washington
TE 80 Daniel Helm

WR 4  Derrick Dillon
WR 13 Vinny Papale
WR 18  Ryan McDaniel

DT 8  Boogie Roberts
DT 94  Olive Sagapolu
OLB 95 Nasir Player
OLB 6  Malcolm Howard
MLB 10  Reuben Foster
MLB 31 Kyahva Tezino
DB 1 Bryce Torneden
(B 30 Mark Gilbert

FS 2 Amold Tarpley lI
S 3 Eli Walker

(B 5  Keith Gipson Jr.

P 19  Matt Mengel
PK 7 Chris Blewitt
H 19  Matt Mengel

LS 46 Riley Lovingood
KR 38 Joshua Simmons
PR 17 Isiah Hennie

SHOWBOATS OFFENSE

3

75
64
64

Brady White

Lukayus McNeil
Kwan Stallworth
Kwan Stallworth

Ezra Gray
Jay Jay Wilson 81 Cheyenne 0'Grady
John Mitchell

Osirus Mitchell

MAULERS DEFENSE

Christopher Okoye 92 Will Miles
Terry Beckner Jr.
Vaughn Taylor Jr.
Vaughn Taylor Jr.
Dale Warren
Dale Warren
Xavier Lewis
Xavier Lewis
Malcolm Elmore
Bryce Torneden
Sedevyn Gray

MAULERS SPECIALISTS

89
38

Tre Walker
Joshua Simmons

WEEK 6

@ MEMPHIS SHOWBOATS (2-3) g

DE
NT
DE
OLB
ILB
ILB
OLB
(B
FS
SS
(B

QB
LT
LG
C
RG
RT
RB
TE
WR
WR
WR

SHOWBOATS SPECIALISTS

P
PK
H
LS
KR
PR

MAULERS COACHING STAFF

HEAD COACH: RAY HORTON

Assistants: Jarren Horton (Asst. H(/DC), John Tomlinson (0C/QB), Marc Hull (ST/LB), Emerson Martin (OL),

Alex Wood (WR), Bill Khayat (TE/RB), Rick Courtright (Run Game Coord./DL), Steve Meyer (DB)

MAULERS PRONUNCIATIONS

Jon DIETZEN - di-et-zen

Mason STOKKE - stah-kee

OLIVE SAGAPOLU - oh-LEE-vay SONG-uh-POE-loo

Aipid i

UNITED STATES FOOTBALL LEAGUE

98
99
95
|
50
5

33
21
22
42
24

n
68
51
58
50
67
37
44
4

89
17

16
17
16
44
4

13

Jeremiah Valoaga
John Atkins
Jordan Williams
Greg Reaves
Anthony Butler
T.J. Neal

Jeff McCulloch
Delrick Abrams
Troy Warner
Antonio Reed
Jermaine Kelly

Troy Williams
Terry Poole
Justin Evans
Brayden Patton
Colby Thomas
Jon Dietzen
Garrett Groshek
Mason Stokke
Bailey Gaither
Tre Walker
Isish Hennie

Brandon Wright
Alex Kessman
Brandon Wright
Ryan Disalvo
Derrick Dillon
Vinny Papale

HEAD COACH: TODD HALEY
Assistants: Bob Saunders (0C/RB), Carnell Lake (DC), Frank Ganz Jr. (ST/TE), James Saxon (OL),
Yale Van Dyne (OFF QC/WR), Trey Jackson (DL), Steven Thompson (LB), Brock Marion (DEF QC/DB)

Corbin KAUFUSI - Kah-foos-ee

VIANE MOALA - vee-ah-nay mo-ah-la
TODAY’S OFFICIALS:

93
95
97
20
39

59
7
40
7
7
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Sulaiman Kamara
Jordan Williams
Viane Moala
Aaron Hansford
Malik Lawal

Big Kat Bryant
Quenton Meeks
Stephen Griffin
Quenton Meeks
Kyree Woods

MAULERS OFFENSE

12
74
52
52
52

Referee — Adam Savoie (27); Umpire — Amanda Saver (4); Down Judge — Sergio DeHoyos (34); Line Judge — Walter Flowers (58)

Field Judge — Daniel Gautreaux (80); Side Judge — Raymond Daniel (88); Back Judge — Donnie Aultman (23)

James Morgan
Myron Cunningham
Xavier Dampeer
Xavier Dampeer
Xavier Dampeer
Myron Cunningham
Madre London 21 Duane Gary
Matt Seybert
Joshua Simmons
Joshua Simmons
Joshua Simmons

SHOWBOATS COACHING STAFF

SHOWBOATS PRONUNCIATIONS

Vinny Papale - PUH-POLLY
Jeremiah VALOAGA - VOL-o0-UN-gah

Aipiidi®

UNITED STATES FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Brady White
Derrick Dillon
T.J. Neal
Quenton Meeks
Juwan Washington
Ezra Gray
Osirus Mitchell
Vinny Papale
Cole Kelley
Brandon Wright
Alex Kessman
Ryan McDaniel
Aaron Hansford
Delrick Abrams
Troy Warner
Jermaine Kelly
Kyree Woods
Jeff McCulloch
Malik Lawal....
Stephen Griffin
Greg Reaves...
Antonio Reed..
Ryan Disalvo ..
Anthony Butler....
Jordan McCray
Terronne Prescod .
Big Kat Bryant
Kwan Stallworth ..
Corbin Kaufusi
Lukayus McNeil ...
Jarron Jones...
Daniel Helm
Cheyenne 0'Grady
John Mitchell
Jay Jay Wilson
Sulaiman Kamara
Jordan Williams
Viane Moala
Jeremiah Valoaga
John Atkins
INACTIVES
Kerrith Whyte
Ryan Willis
TJ. Green
D.J. Myers
Lamont McPhatter

Karrheem Darrington
Nate Hall

Frank Herron

Darta Lee




No.

91

74
52
67
20
51
10

21
30

29
37
17

22

46
19
92
12
90
58
95
68

94
80
38
44

56
3l
50

89
45
1

77
25
69
27
34
85
18
15
13
98

Name Pos.
Beckner Jr., Terry........ccocooecereree. DT
Blewitt, Chris .....oueeeeeoeceeeeenanne PK
Cunningham, Myron .................... )
Dampeer, Xavier..............cooueeveen. LG
Dietzen, Jon .......ooeeveena. RT
Elmore, Malcolm..........coonen........ FS
Evans, Justin........cocoevvvevercinnncs LG
Foster, Reuben.........oooveoeeee.... MLB
Gaither, Bailey.........cccocererereeee. WR
Gary, Duane.......ccooeeevvernrrrenes RB
Gilbert, Mark ..o (]
Gipson Jr., Keith.........coeeeee.... (B
Gray, Sedevyn ......ccoooevrervreren... (B
Groshek, Garreft.........c.cooveveeenne.. RB
Hennie, ISiah ..........ooovvveeereeennn.. WR
Howard, Malcolm...................... 0LB
Lewis, Xavier .........cccovvevueeiuennnas

London, Madre

Lovingood, Riley...............cccceeeees LS
Mengel, Matt.....

Miles, Will .............

Morgan, James

Okoye, Christopher .................. DT

Patton, Brayden
Player, Nasir..........
Poole, Terry...........
Roberts, Boogie

Sagapolu, Olive

Seybert, Matt..........ooovvvvvvveerenn.
Simmons, Joshug.........coooeee...... WR
Stokke, Mason ............coevevveeennee. TE
Tarpley lll, Arnold....................... FS
Taylor Jr., Vaughn..................... 0LB
Tezino, Kyahva ........eee..........
Thomas, Colby .......

Torneden, Bryce

Walker, Eli............

Walker, Tre.........

Warren, Dale.........

Williams, Troy......ooovvererrrrrree.
Baldwin, Charles........oocveeeeveaen.... T
Burrell, EFic ..o S
Dorsey, Tre'Quan ........cccoeevevvveenneee T
Graham, TySon ................ccoeee... LB
Kirk, Shedrick .......vvoomeeerereenenn. (]
Lynn, Artayvious.......ccoecceeeeeeenne TE
Rison, Hunter .........ccooouvvunee... WR
Sampson, Connor....................... 08
Turner, CJ.eeeeee, WR
Williams, Savion .........covvveen..... DT

NO. NAME POS. HI. WI. D.0.B. SCHoOOL

1 Bryce Torneden ............ccooom..... DB 59" 190 5/1/98 Kansas

2 Arnold Tarpley Il ...vveeeeeveeeeee. S 60" 203 6/18/96 Vanderbilt

3 Eli Walker 6'2" 202 11/23/97 Kansas State

4 Bailey Gaither .........ccooovrrreree..... 6'0" 188 1/11/97 San Jose State

5 Keith Gipson Jr.......... 6'2" 200 1/1/95 Mary Hardin-Baylor

6 Malcolm Howard 6'3" 225 2/18/93 Central Oklahoma

7 Chris Blewitt............vvveeveeeerrrennes 59" 171 5/2/95 Pittshurgh

8 Boogie Roberts..........coeeeerrrrrrrrece. 6'2" 290 1/19/96 San Jose State

9 Madre London..............ccceeeereree.c 6'1" 215 1/27/96 Tennessee

10 Reuben Foster........ccoooomrrrevvvrnneene 6'1" 228 4/4/94 Alabama

1 Troy Williams ..........oooveveeeeeeeeeeeees 6'2" 208 11/9/94 Utah

12 James Morgan .........cooseeenrrreeeeennnns 6'4" 229 2/28/97 Florida International

17 Isiah Hennie 57" 171 1/29/97 Sacramento State

19 Matt Mengel 62 25 9/20/93 UCLA

20 Malcolm Elmore 5" 185 3/17/98 Central Methodist

21 DUane Gary ........ereveeeeeeensssrnnnenens 59" 172 2/2/95 Western Connecticut State

22 Xavier Lewis......cccooommrrmrerererrenrrene 6'0" 200 5/29/94 Southeastern Louisiana

29 Sedevyn Gray.....ccooooeeeeveeevvereneee. 6'0" 182 1/11/98 West Alabama

30 Mark Gilbert ..............ooeceeerees 6'0" 186 6/1/97 Duke

31 Kyahva Tezino..........ooeeeeerrereee... 6'0" 235 1/0/97 San Diego State

37 Garrett Groshek............cooeeeeeeeennnne 5 220 2/8/97 Wisconsin

38 Joshua Simmons 5" 165 5/4/95 Prairie View AGM

44 Mason Stokke........... 6'2" 245 1/25/98 Wisconsin

45 Dale Warren.......... 6'1" 230 10/8/95 Tennessee-Chattanooga

46 Riley Lovingood.............ccooormrrr.cs 5 233 10/25/96 Tennessee

50  Colby Thomas.....cooomemrrrevererreeene. 6'2" 300 1/1/99 Sam Houston State

51 JUStin EVANS ... 6'4" 310 8/19/95 South Carolina State

52 Xavier Dampeer 6'2" 310 5/29/94 Auburn

56 Vaughn Taylor Jr...c.eerreeenene. 0B 62" 252 10/12/98 Morehead State

58 Brayden Patton..............coovvveeeenne. C 65 309 11/12/97 Northern llinois

67 Jon Dietzen RT 64" 312 12/30/96 Wisconsin

68 Terry Poole Ir 65 325 2/21/92 San Diego State

74 Myron Cunningham.............coooe..... m ey 322 10/21/97 Arkansas

80 Matt Seybert ... TE 63 250 2/5/91 Michigan State

89 Tre Walker WR - 5'M1” 180 10/28/99 San Jose State

90 Christopher Okoye............ccceeemennnnnns T 64 320 6/22/96 Ferris State

91 Terry Beckner Jr........ooeeeeerereeeervveeee T 63" 305 3/2/97 Missouri

92 Will Miles 6'5" 281 9/8/97 Central Methodist

94 Olive Sagapolu 6'2" 341 2/16/97 Wisconsin

95 Nasir Player...........ceeeeeeeeeeeeennnnns 6'5" m 3/29/97 East Tennessee State
INACTIVES

13 CJ. Turner WR 61" 191 6/18/99 Southeastern Louisiana

15 Connor Sampson .........eeeeeeeeree... B 63 215 4/13/98 Western lllinois

18 Hunter Rison........cccoosmmmrrrevererennnns WR 511" 200 9/3/98 Grand Valley State

25 Eric Burrell S 60" 197 1/8/98 Wisconsin

27 Tyson Graham....coooeooevevevvveeeenne. B 64" 250 12/20/93 South Dakota

34 Shedrick Kirk B 62 205 6/27/97 Kentucky Wesleyan

69 Tre'Quan Dorsey..........cceeeeeeeeeemmmnnnnne T 672 305 3/22/00 St. Francis (PA)

72 Charles Baldwin .............eeeeeeeenneeee. T 65 305 5/28/94 Youngstown State

85  Ardayvious Lynn...........ccoeeererneneeens TE 64 262 3/13/96 TCU

98 Savion Williams ............ccooooeeec... T 63 290 12/8/98 Florida AGM

FLIP CARDS PRODUCED IN ADVANCE OF GAME DAY. PLAYERS LISTED AS INACTIVE ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE-A FINAL INACTIVES LIST WILL BE DISTRIBUTED APPROXIMATELY ONE HOUR PRIOR TO KICKOFF.

MEMPHIS SHOWBOATS NUMERICAL

NO. NAME POS. HIL. WI. D.0.B. SCHoOL

3 Brady White ..., B 6" 215 8/15/96 Memphis

4 Derrick Dillon..........eeevveeeerenee. WR 511" 179 10/28/95 LSu

5 T.J. Neal ILB 6’1" 236 12/18/93 Auburn

7 Quenton Meeks ..........coeerrerrer.... 6'1" 205 6/20/97 Stanford

8 Juwan Washington 56" 190 11/19/96 San Diego State

1 Ezra Gray 57" 175 6/23/98 Alabama State

12 Osirus Mitchell............ooooveeeecc... 6'5" 210 9/15/98 Mississippi State

13 Vinny Papale.......eererrrree.. 6'0" 205 10/17/96 Delaware

15  Cole Kelley 6'7" 250 10/27/97 Southeastern Louisiana

16 Brandon Wright.......oeevvvvvvverreenene. 59" 170 2/18/97 Georgia State

17 Alex Kessman..........coooomeeenveevverrennns 6'2" 190 1/2/98 Pittshurgh

18 Ryan McDaniel........nneee.... 6'1" 204 3/13/99 North Carolina Central

20 Aaron Hansford..................occ..... 6'2" 240 2/23/98 Texas AGM

21 Delrick Abrams..............occereennnns 6'3" 195 4/6/97 Colorado

22 Troy Warner 6'1" 200 5/9/98 BYU

24 Jermaine Kelly .......ooovveveeevereennnnnnnns 6'1" 195 2/26/95 San Jose State

27 Kyree Woods........covrrrrreverrrrreennnnne. 6'0" 190 2/2/98 San Diego State

33 Jeff McCullochrrre... 6'1" 245 1/31/98 Texas

39 Malik Lawal ..ooeeeeeeee. 6'0" 228 9/30/97 Arizona State

40 Stephen Griffin............cccovrrrrrrrree 6'3" 206 11/14/96 North Carolina State

4 Greg REaves.......veeeeeeveeveveeeenn. 6'2" 245 8/20/96 South Florida

42 Antonio Reed 6'0" 212 8/9/97 Nebraska

44 Ryan Disalvo.............oooovvvvveeerrrrrnnns 6'4" 245 1/20/94 San Jose State

50 Anthony Butler............oocoeovrrernnenes 6'0" 230 3/8/98 Liberty

51 Jordan McCray ......ovoooeeeeeeeeereeneee C 62 280 5/31/92 Central Florida

55 Terronne Prescod.................ccoeee... RG 6’5" 334 6/19/96 North Carolina State

59 Big Kat Bryant ... 0B 65 245 1/4/99 Auburn

64 Kwan Stallworth........oooeeeeennnnn. 6 64 295 9/1/97 Valdosta State

65 Corbin Kaufusi RT 68" 328 4/12/93 BYU

75 Lukayus McNeil.oonnnnnneeeeeeee. mr 64 328 10/13/94 Louisville

77 Jarron Jones ......ccooeeveeveeeeeeseene. T 66" 315 11/3/9% Notre Dame

80  Daniel Helm TE 64 255 4/20/95 Duke

81 Cheyenne 0'Grady.............ccooe..... TE 64 245 9/20/96 Arkansas

85 John Mitchell...........evvvrreereee. WR 64" 228 4/3/98 Florida Atlantic

88 Jay Jay Wilson............ooooveveererrrrennns T 62 240 9/13/96 Auburn

93 Sulaiman Kamara ..........cceeeeeeennnnnn. DE 61" 286 10/15/96 Wake Forest

95 Jordan Williams............oooeveeeeeernnnnns 6'4" 285 2/12/99 Virginia Tech

97 Viane Moala..............oneeeen. 6'6" 304 4/29/98 Utah

98 Jeremiah Valoaga 6'6" 275 11/15/94 UNLV

99 John Atkins 6'2" 320 12/21/92 Georgia
INACTIVES

9 Kerrith Whyte........vveveeveeereerns RB 510" 204 10/31/96 Florida Atlantic

10 Ryan Willis B 64 M 9/28/96 Virginia Tech

14 TJ. Green s 62" 209 3/15/95 (lemson

19 D.J. Myers W 63" 190 6/15/94 Midwestern State

23 Lamont McPhatter ................cooeee... DS 510" 175 8/9/96 California (PA)

25  Karrheem Darrington............cccern. (B 510" 195 8/16/96 Bethel (TN)

35 Nate Hall B 62 235 4/6/96 Northwestern

57 Frank Herron .............oooovvvvvevvvvennnns T 65 275 9/9/94 LSu

61 Darta Lee T 63 313 6/18/98 UTEP

Abrams, Delrick ...
Atkins, John
Bryant, Big Kat....
Butler, Anthony....
Dillon, Derrick
Disalvo, Ryan
Gray, Ezra

Griffin, Stephen
Hansford, Aaron
Helm, Daniel
Jones, Jarron
Kamara, Sulaiman
Kaufusi, Corbin
Kelley, Cole

Kelly, Jermaine
Kessman, Alex
Lawal, Malik....
McCray, Jordan
McCulloch, Jeff ...
McDaniel, Ryan ...
McNeil, Lukayus...
Meeks, Quenton
Mitchell, John ..
Mitchell, Osirus

0'Grady, Cheye
Papale, Vinny ..
Prescod, Terron

Reed, Antonio..
Stallworth, Kwan .
Valoaga, Jeremiah
Warner, Troy....
Washington, Juwa
White, Brady....
Williams, Jorda
Wilson, Jay Jay ...
Woods, Kyree...
Wright, Brando

INACTIVES

Darrington, Karrheem
Green, TJ........

Hall, Nate

Herron, Frank

Lee, Darta

McPhatter, Lamont....
Myers, DJ.................
Whyte, Kerrith .
Willis, Ryan




